Tele2 AB Skeppsbron 18 P.O Box 2094 SE-103 13 Stockholm, Sweden Telephone +46 8 5620 0060 Fax: +46 8 5620 0040 www.tele2.com

2020-04-02

PRESS RELEASE

## Tele2 IoT Helping 9Solutions Provide Nurse Call Systems to Front Line Healthcare Workers

Stockholm – Tele2 AB ("Tele2") (Nasdaq Stockholm: TEL2 A and TEL2 B) Tele2 IoT is supporting Finland's 9Solutions to ensure the functionality of healthcare services in exceptional circumstances. Tele2 IoT will help 9Solutions to bring its Nurse Call Lite solution to the healthcare community.

Tele2 IoT is proud to be a part of helping 9Solutions to bring its Nurse Call Lite solution to the healthcare community. Tele2 IoT will continue to support them in their efforts to enable medical personnel to work in safe and secure environments.

9Solutions has responded to the fight against Covid-19 battle by introducing Nurse Call Lite, an adaption of its Nurse Call solution. Nurse Call Lite offers a 'plug-n-play' solution that facilitates communication between nursing staff and patients in a secure and safe way, as well as management of urgent and non-urgent calls from patients. Nurse Call Lite is particularly suited to field hospital environments, as well as hospital hallways, where overflow patients are currently being treated.

The wireless devices are equipped with Tele2 IoT SIMs.

-In these challenging times, we all need to help out in any way we can. We are happy to be part of this solution and we hope that it will make a big difference for both patients and healthcare workers, says Fredrik Stenberg, CEO of Tele2 IoT.

-Tele2 IoT responded to our connectivity needs within 45 minutes. The response was fast, professional, and the team helped us with whatever we needed, says Sami Herrala, CEO 9Solutions.

- Equally important was roaming. No one can guarantee that a specific mobile network will be working at any given time or at any particular location, so Tele2 IoT's roaming solution is incredibly important, Sami Herrala concludes.

9Solutions is Finland's leading provider of safety location and communication systems, as well as intelligent care systems. The 9Solutions system is used by more than 1,100 healthcare organizations, including care home, hospitals, and home care.

For more information, please contact: Fredrik Hallstan, Head B2B Communications, Phone: +46 761 15 38 30 Marcus Lindberg, Head of Investor Relations, Phone: +46 73 439 25 40



Tele2 AB Skeppsbron 18 P.O Box 2094 SE-103 13 Stockholm, Sweden Telephone +46 8 5620 0060 Fax: +46 8 5620 0040 www.tele2.com

## 2020-04-02

Tele2's vision is to be the smartest telco in the world, creating a society of unlimited possibilities. Ever since Tele2 was founded in 1993, we have continued to challenge prevailing norms and dusty monopolies. Today, our award winning networks enable mobile and fixed connectivity, telephony, data network services, TV, streaming and global IoT solutions for millions of customers. We drive growth through customer satisfaction and smart combined offerings. Tele2 has been listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since 1996. In 2019, Tele2 generated revenue of SEK 28 billion and reported an underlying EBITDAaL of SEK 9 billion. For latest news and definitions of measures, please see our homepage www.tele2.com.

